

Title: Endoscopy Waiting List with Suspected IBD

Reference Number: RDF1175-23 Date of Response: 18/01/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

To know:

- a) the number of patients on the endoscopy waiting list with suspected Inflammatory Bowel Disease.
 Answer: The Trust is unable to provide this information as there are no specific identifiers for 'suspected Inflammatory Bowel Disease' in our current and historic patient administration systems.
- b) the number of patients with suspected Inflammatory Bowel Disease who are waiting more than 6 weeks for endoscopy.
 Answer: Please see response to question 1.
- c) the percentage of patients on the endoscopy waiting list with suspected Inflammatory Bowel Disease.
 Answer: Please see response to question 1.
- d) the percentage of patients with suspected Inflammatory Bowel Disease who are waiting more than 6 weeks for endoscopy.
 Answer: Please see response to question 1.